



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:16646-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018

Om Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Secretary

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Bhati, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI**

Order

26/07/2019

Counsel for the appellant is directed to place on record the copy of the main judgment of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2298/2016 (Jabbar Singh Vs. State & Ors.), decided on 07.03.2017 on the basis whereof, the writ petition of the petitioner came to be rejected.

List after two weeks.

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J (SANDEEP MEHTA),J

12-Mamta/-