



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:16646-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018

Om Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Secretary

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. INDRAJIT MAHANTY  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

**Order**

**08/01/2020**

The matter comes up on an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

The application for the reasons mentioned therein is allowed. Delay caused in filing the appeal is condoned.

Despite service, no one appears for the private respondent.

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned Addl. Advocate General, appearing on behalf of State seeks some time to complete his instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 07.2.2020 alongwith DB Special Appeal (W) No.308/2017, 491/2017 & 336/2017.

Name of Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG, be shown in the cause-list, as counsel for the respondent-State.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

1-Sanjay/-