



2026:RJ-JD:16646-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018

Om Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308/2017

Fateh Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 336/2017

Madan Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 491/2017

Jabbar Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karan Bishnoi, for
Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG for respondent
Nos. 1 & 2



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA

Order

20/01/2021

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018:-

The three connected appeals DBSAW Nos. 308/2017, 336/2017 & 491/2017 have been admitted. Thus, this special appeal is also admitted.

Issue notice. Shri Karan Bishnoi associate to Shri Sunil Beniwal, AAG appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Thus, notices be issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 only. Rule is made returnable within a period of six weeks.

List the matter along with DBSAW Nos. 308/2017, 336/2017 & 491/2017.

In D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ Nos. 308/2017, 336/2017 & 491/2017:-

Name of Shri Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG shall henceforth be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the Panchayati Raj Department.

(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J