



RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:16646-DB

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018

Om Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308/2017
2. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 336/2017
3. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 491/2017

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

Order

25/01/2023

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018

Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file requisite notices for respondent No. 4, returnable in four weeks.

Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to the counsel for the appellant for being sent through registered post, acknowledgment due.

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308/2017, 336/2017 & 491/2017

List alongwith D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1388/2018.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

13-16-sumer/-